We extend a very warm welcome particularly to anyone who is joining us at IBC Bremen
for the first time today and invite you to share a cup of tea/coffee with us
at the back of the church after the service.

The sermons delivered during the weekly worship services are available to listen to on our website:
www.ibc-bremen.de

Dates for your diary

Thursday 3 - IBC Connect Family Conference, Neustadt an der Weinstrale
Sunday 6 August

Men’s Ministry
Saturday 12 August ~ 10.00 h N

Women'’s Ministry
Friday 18 —
Sunday 20 August IBC Bremen Church Retreat, Walsrode
Sunday 20 August NO WORSHIP SERVICE
Saturday 26 August  19.30 h Monthly Prayer Meeting
Sunday 27 August 16.00 h Worship Service including the Lord’s Supper

Space for notes

How to give to International Baptist Church Bremen

As well as making donations during the weekly worship service, you can also transfer your tithe / offering
directly to our bank account. If you would like to donate in this way, please use the following bank details:

Bank: Spar- und Kreditbank, Bad Homburg IBAN: DE93 5009 2100 0001 1696 96
Income June Expenses June Total June
€5,265.82 €7,021.31 Minus € 1,755.49
(of which € 510.75 = Love Offering)

Welcome to

INTERNATIONAL
BAPTIST
CHURCH
BREMEN

“Therefore go and make disciples of all nations, baptising them in the name of
the Father and of the Son and of the Holy Spirit.” Matthew 28:19

July 2017

INTERNATIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH BREMEN
Hohenlohestr. 60, 28209 Bremen, Germany
Pastor Paul Grinyer
Tel. 0421 — 39 75 314 E-Mail: admin@ibc-bremen.de

www.ibc-bremen.de



Getting involved
IBC Bremen Retreat 2017
It's not long now until we meet for our church weekend away.

A reminder to everyone already registered that this year’s retreat takes place from
Friday 18— Sunday 20 August at Gastehaus Krelingen, Walsrode.

IMPORTANT: There will be no afternoon worship service in Bremen on this Sunday.

During the weekend we will ‘retreat’ together as a church family to draw closer to the Lord
and listen to His word for us at this time. There will be opportunities for worship, prayer,
meditation, and fellowship. This is a great opportunity for us to get to know one another better.

The venue is approximately 80 km from Bremen. If you are interested in traveling in a group or
are able to offer a space (or more) in your car, please talk to Nunia, Ole, Marge or Michael.

We are looking forward to sharing this time both with God and with one another as a church family.

Summer Prayer Meetings

During the summer months we are trying something new with our regular prayer meetings.
Instead of meeting in the church, we will be meeting in private homes.

We hope this will open opportunities to brothers and sisters who aren’t usually able to attend the
meetings at the church.

Usually there are around 10 attendees. If you would like to host a prayer meeting at your home
on a Wednesday evening, please talk to Heidi or Pastor Paul.

Quarterly Church Conference

You are invited to the quarterly church conference immediately after the worship service on
Sunday 9 July. There will be an update on membership and church finances, a look back at
highlights so far and details of upcoming events.

We invite and encourage everyone - members and friends of IBC Bremen - to attend the meeting,
however, only members will have the right to vote on any matters that arise.

For more details about weekly events, please see opposite or visit our website: www.ibc-bremen.de

Events in July 2017

Sunday 2 July 16.00 h Worship Service followed by
Meals for Missions in support of Chrissie

Monday 3 July 18.30 h Young Adults’ Group

Wednesday 5 July 19.30 h Summer Prayer Meeting (for details of location,
please contact Pastor Paul)

Friday 7 July 06.00 h Men’s Prayer Meeting

Saturday 8 July 10.00 h Men'’s Ministry Meeting
Women’s Ministry Meeting

Sunday 9 July 16.00 h Worship Service followed by
Quarterly Church Conference

Monday 10 July 18.30 h Young Adults’ Group

Wednesday 12 July 19.30h Summer Prayer Meeting (for details of location,
please contact Pastor Paul)

Friday 14 July 06.00 h Men'’s Prayer Meeting

Sunday 16 July 16.00 h Worship Service

Monday 17 July 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Wednesday 19 July 19.30h Summer Prayer Meeting (for details of location,
please contact Pastor Paul)

Friday 21 July 06.00 h Men's Prayer Meeting

Sunday 23 July 16.00 h Worship Service

Monday 24 July 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Wednesday 26 July 19.30h Summer Prayer Meeting (for details of location,
please contact Pastor Paul)

Friday 28 July 06.00 h Men'’s Prayer Meeting

Saturday 29 July 06.00 h NO Monthly Prayer Meeting this month!

Sunday 30 July 16.00 h Worship Service incl. the Lord’s Supper

Monday 31 July 18.30 h Young Adults' Group

Midweek events take place downstairs in the “Billiard Café” - unless indicated otherwise
in the list above. Please use the back entrance to the church.



